
Colorado Junior Women’s Freestyle Roster 
 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Lola Gonzales 100 
Katey Valdez 100 
Piper Montoya 105 
Ariyah Alvarado 105 
Jaydin Cuevas 110 
Gia Gabel 110 
Chloe Martin 110 
Isabella Smouse 110 
Ana Smith 115 
Sydney Babi 115 
Brooklynn Gustafson 115 
Jessica Farmer 115 
Rhys Bernier 115 
Phoebe Gutierrez 115 
Kooper Griggs 120 
Amelia Bacon 120 
Bettie Rains 120 
Daniella Apodaca 120 
Amaya Hinojosa 120 
Isabella Ortiz 120 
Sequoia Renshaw 125 
Eruka Peterson 125 
Shayla C Gallegos 125 
Lilliana Limon 125 
Alora Martinez 125 
Jordan Heibult 130 
Ashlyn Corley 130 
Eleanor Thorson 130 
Makena Heston 130 
Lindsay Henggeler 135 
Kate Doughty 135 
Haddy Waak 140 
Vivienne Gitke 140 
Timberly Martinez 140 
Dakota Hull 145 
Elizabeth Padilla 145 



Alyssa Cyrus 145 
Sophia Flores 145 
Ryen Hickey 145 
Daisy Padilla 155 
Saige Dell 155 
Claris McCoy 155 
Shylee Tuzon 170 
Elizabeth Caflisch 170 
Alisa Gonzales 170 
Emiliana Mendoza 170 
Atlee Brooks 190 
Deborah Asefa 190 
Soledad Luchman 235 

 
Colorado Junior Men’s Freestyle Roster 

 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Onofre Gonzales 100 
Simon Carter 100 
Daniel Romero 106 
Andrew Pedregon 113 
Luke Jennings 113 
Karter Lawson 113 
Izaiah Duran 113 
Jordan Romero 120 
Dustin John Snider 120 
Jr Ortega 120 
Ian Bacon 120 
Colin George 120 
Dayton Albrecht 120 
Benjamin Gomez 120 
Blake Hawkins 120 
Santana Leon 126 
JR Spence 126 
Joseph Gamez 126 
Ryan Dugan 126 
Angel Fernandez 126 
Travis Long 132 
Matthew Clifton 132 



Teagan Larimore 132 
Christian May 132 
Deven Lopez 138 
Chris Lalonde 138 
Tristan Gauvin 138 
Brogan Bartholomew 138 
Michael Saba 144 
Derek Barrows 144 
Angel Serrano 144 
Gavin Weichelt 144 
Bobby Mitchell 144 
Nick Dardanes 144 
Austin Collins 144 
Isaiah Gallegos 150 
Nicholas Penfold 150 
Michael Lopez 150 
Noah Garcia-Salazar 150 
Ty Eversman 150 
Caden Deines 157 
Julian Breedlove 157 
Paxton Pettinger 157 
Jackson Eversman 157 
David Burchett 157 
Brandon Dean 157 
Robert Kendall 165 
Gunner Lopez 165 
Kalob Ybarra 165 
Brogan Trollope 175 
Isaak Chavez 175 
Charlie Herting 175 
Connor Heron 175 
Elias Koonce 175 
Hunter Humphrey 175 
Christaun Astorga 190 
Emerson Claeys 190 
Maddux Najera 190 
Elijah Contreras 190 
Evan Perez 215 
Donovan Aguilera 215 



Xander Rose 285 
Grady Agone 285 
Samuel Stockton 285 

 
Colorado Junior Greco-Roman Roster 

 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Onofre Gonzales 100 
Simon Carter 100 
Karter Lawson 113 
Luke Jennings 113 
Dashawn Jenkins 113 
Ian Bacon 120 
Jr Ortega 120 
Dustin John Snider 120 
Colin George 120 
Dayton Albrecht 120 
Benjamin Gomez 120 
Blake Hawkins 120 
Angel Fernandez 126 
Ryan Dugan 126 
Joseph Gamez 126 
Graysen Crites 126 
Travis Long 132 
Matthew Clifton 132 
Christian May 132 
Angel Serrano 138 
Ryan Krupp 138 
Brogan Bartholomew 138 
Deven Lopez 138 
Chris Lalonde 144 
Derek Barrows 144 
Dalton Komperda 144 
Austin Collins 144 
Gavin Weichelt 144 
Nick Dardanes 144 
Isaiah Gallegos 150 
Nicholas Penfold 150 
Brandon Dean 150 



Julian Breedlove 157 
David Burchett 157 
Forrest Craddock 157 
Paxton Pettinger 157 
Tristan Clemen 165 
Gunner Lopez 165 
Tommy Cearns 165 
Kalob Ybarra 165 
Hunter Humphrey 175 
Ethan Jordan 175 
Elias Koonce 175 
Connor Heron 175 
Charlie Herting 175 
Christaun Astorga 190 
Emerson Claeys 190 
Noah Austin 215 
Lawson Landrus 215 
Donovan Aguilera 215 
Xander Rose 285 
Elias Timms 285 
Samuel Stockton 285 

 


